Exposure to foreign currency risk is monitored on an ongoing basis in accordance with the Group’s risk

management policies to ensure that the net exposure is at an acceptable level.

The Company’s exposure to foreign currency risk is insignificant as the business is operated in Singapore

and transactions are mainly denominated in Singapore dollar, which is the functional currency of the

Company.

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The following table details the sensitivity to a 6% (2021: 3%) increase and decrease in the relevant

foreign currencies against the functional currency of the entities within the Group. The 6% is the

sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and

represents the management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates.

The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and

adjusts their translation at the end of the reporting period for a 6% (2021: 3%) change in foreign

currency rates.

If the relevant foreign currency strengthens or weakens by 6% against the functional currency of each

group entity, profit or loss will (decrease)/increase by:

Profit or loss

2022 2021

$ $

Group

United States dollar

Strengthens against functional currencies* (89,787) (93,645)

Weakens against functional currencies* 89,787 93,645

*	 Primary functional currency – Singapore dollar

ANNUAL REPORT 2022KORI HOLDINGS LIMITED 124

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS, FINANCIAL RISKS AND CAPITAL MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

31.2	 Market risk (Continued)

(ii)	 Interest rate risk management

The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to market risk for changes in interest rates relates primarily

to trade facilities as shown in Note 18 to the financial statements. The interest rate applied and implicit

in bridging loan and convertible bonds are fixed on the date of inception. Hence, the management is of